
2022-2023 Princeton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-9   Conf: 10-4   Home: 13-3   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Evbuomwan, Tosan 32-32 1006 31.4 187-363 .515 11-34 .324 97-148 .655 53 148 201 6.3 72 1 161 94 18 24 482 15.1
03 Langborg, Ryan 32-32 1002 31.3 138-326 .423 66-199 .332 65-79 .823 10 89 99 3.1 67 1 51 51 18 24 407 12.7
14 Allocco, Matt 32-32 1056 33.0 121-267 .453 46-120 .383 55-74 .743 19 135 154 4.8 64 0 68 45 6 24 343 10.7
12 Pierce, Caden 32-31 960 30.0 92-216 .426 38-117 .325 39-60 .650 68 164 232 7.3 67 1 39 29 19 22 261 8.2
32 Kellman, Keeshawn 32-32 540 16.9 105-171 .614 0-0 .000 43-69 .623 55 88 143 4.5 63 2 17 51 26 3 253 7.9
24 Peters, Blake 32-0 439 13.7 60-148 .405 54-136 .397 17-23 .739 10 47 57 1.8 35 0 14 9 2 9 191 6.0
13 Austin, Deven 22-0 334 15.2 43-84 .512 11-19 .579 22-29 .759 11 45 56 2.5 38 1 13 23 13 14 119 5.4
04 Lee, Xaivian 32-0 428 13.4 47-125 .376 13-56 .232 45-56 .804 5 51 56 1.8 43 1 28 28 2 16 152 4.8
54 Martini, Zach 24-0 344 14.3 33-89 .371 24-70 .343 6-7 .857 19 49 68 2.8 37 0 12 14 1 6 96 4.0
05 Scott, Jack 18-0 121 6.7 18-40 .450 4-18 .222 8-11 .727 7 17 24 1.3 7 0 13 15 0 7 48 2.7
25 O'Connell, Jacob 19-1 82 4.3 12-28 .429 1-6 .167 5-8 .625 8 12 20 1.1 4 0 8 4 2 3 30 1.6
11 Kiszka, Konrad 16-0 84 5.3 7-29 .241 2-9 .222 4-6 .667 5 9 14 0.9 6 0 4 4 0 2 20 1.3
33 Collins, Vernon 6-0 29 4.8 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 5 4 9 1.5 7 0 3 0 0 0 6 1.0
43 Byriel, Philip 11-0 35 3.2 2-9 .222 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.5 0 0 5 2 1 0 6 0.5
02 Adebayo, Leyi 6-0 15 2.5 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 2 2 0.3
Total 32 6475 202.3 867-1906 .455 272-796 .342 410-576 .712 325 923 1248 39.0 512 7 436 385 108 156 2416 75.50
Opponents 6475 202.3 810-1904 .425 204-633 .322 368-534 .689 263 792 1055 33.0 572 18 354 336 106 196 2192 68.50

Team Statistics PU OPP
SCORING 2416 2192
    Points Per Game 75.5 68.5
    Scoring Margin 7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 867-1906 810-1904
    Field Goal Pct .455 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 272-796 204-633
    3PT FG Pct .342 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 410-576 368-534
    FT Pct .712 .689
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 11.5
REBOUNDS 1248 1055
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 6.0 –
ASSISTS 436 354
    Assists Per Game 13.6 11.1
TURNOVERS 385 336
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 10.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 156 196
    Steals Per Game 4.9 6.1
BLOCKS 108 106
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 28,179 19,823
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-2,013 12-1,652
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-5,947

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Princeton 1149 1226 41 2416
Opponents 1012 1140 40 2192

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 HOFSTRA L 77-83 1,112
11/11/22 at Navy L 73-74 2,889
11/14/22 at UMBC W 94-64 2,097
11/19/22 at Marist W 62-55 823
11/24/22 vs Army West Point W 74-66 0
11/26/22 vs Northeastern W 56-54 0
11/30/22 CAIRN W 92-58 742
12/03/22 at Drexel W 83-63 1,412
12/06/22 LAFAYETTE W 69-58 920
12/10/22 MONMOUTH W 91-54 1,372
12/13/22 vs Iona L 64-70 496
12/16/22 DELAWARE L 69-76 1,599
12/23/22 KEAN W 88-70 832

* 12/31/22 HARVARD W 69-66 2,866
* 01/06/23 at Columbia W 68-49 1,027
* 01/07/23 at Cornell W 75-68 554
* 01/14/23 at Brown L 70-72 1,030
* 01/16/23 at Penn W 72-60 3,861
* 01/21/23 DARTMOUTH W (OT) 93-90 1,678
* 01/28/23 at Yale L 65-87 0
* 02/03/23 CORNELL W 89-82 2,241
* 02/04/23 COLUMBIA W 88-66 2,686
* 02/11/23 at Dartmouth L 76-83 887
* 02/17/23 BROWN W 78-67 1,750
* 02/18/23 YALE L (OT) 83-93 2,629
* 02/25/23 at Harvard W 58-56 1,636
* 03/04/23 PENN W (OT) 77-69 3,243

03/11/23 PENN W 77-70 4,509
03/12/23 at Yale W 74-65 3,607
03/16/23 vs Arizona W 59-55 14,896
03/18/23 vs Missouri W 78-63 0
03/24/23 vs Creighton L 75-86 20,289

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Princeton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 18, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-4   Home: 6-1   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Evbuomwan, Tosan 14-14 465 33.2 88-168 .524 5-15 .333 47-76 .618 20 66 86 6.1 35 1 80 45 10 12 228 16.3
14 Allocco, Matt 14-14 470 33.6 59-118 .500 22-53 .415 37-48 .771 6 53 59 4.2 33 0 23 21 3 11 177 12.6
03 Langborg, Ryan 14-14 453 32.4 51-126 .405 24-75 .320 34-40 .850 6 37 43 3.1 38 1 18 21 9 8 160 11.4
12 Pierce, Caden 14-13 455 32.5 45-114 .395 20-67 .299 25-41 .610 28 85 113 8.1 34 1 15 16 6 11 135 9.6
32 Kellman, Keeshawn 14-14 214 15.3 33-60 .550 0-0 .000 23-31 .742 24 33 57 4.1 29 0 6 24 9 1 89 6.4
13 Austin, Deven 9-0 154 17.1 19-39 .487 5-9 .556 12-15 .800 6 25 31 3.4 15 1 4 8 7 6 55 6.1
24 Peters, Blake 14-0 194 13.9 26-65 .400 23-60 .383 7-10 .700 5 19 24 1.7 16 0 4 4 2 4 82 5.9
04 Lee, Xaivian 14-0 202 14.4 20-59 .339 5-25 .200 14-15 .933 4 22 26 1.9 19 0 13 10 1 9 59 4.2
54 Martini, Zach 13-0 157 12.1 16-47 .340 12-40 .300 5-5 1.000 9 22 31 2.4 20 0 7 8 0 3 49 3.8
05 Scott, Jack 5-0 26 5.2 4-11 .364 0-3 .000 2-3 .667 4 5 9 1.8 1 0 1 2 0 1 10 2.0
25 O'Connell, Jacob 6-1 23 3.8 4-14 .286 0-4 .000 1-1 1.000 2 5 7 1.2 0 0 3 2 0 1 9 1.5
11 Kiszka, Konrad 7-0 48 6.9 2-13 .154 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 2 3 5 0.7 5 0 2 2 0 0 7 1.0
33 Collins, Vernon 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.3
02 Adebayo, Leyi 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
43 Byriel, Philip 4-0 6 1.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2875 205.4 367-836 .439 117-357 .328 210-291 .722 142 404 546 39.0 246 4 177 171 47 67 1061 75.79
Opponents 2875 205.4 361-849 .425 97-287 .338 189-279 .677 132 366 498 35.6 280 10 143 142 47 89 1008 72.00

Team Statistics PU OPP
SCORING 1061 1008
    Points Per Game 75.8 72.0
    Scoring Margin 3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 367-836 361-849
    Field Goal Pct .439 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-357 97-287
    3PT FG Pct .328 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 210-291 189-279
    FT Pct .722 .677
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 13.5
REBOUNDS 546 498
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 35.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 177 143
    Assists Per Game 12.6 10.2
TURNOVERS 171 142
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 10.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 67 89
    Steals Per Game 4.8 6.4
BLOCKS 47 47
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.4
ATTENDANCE 17,093 8,995
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-2,442 7-1,285
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Princeton 505 515 41 1061
Opponents 454 514 40 1008

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/22 HARVARD W 69-66 2866
01/06/23 at  Columbia W 68-49 1027
01/07/23 at  Cornell W 75-68 554
01/14/23 at  Brown L 70-72 1030
01/16/23 at  Penn W 72-60 3861
01/21/23 DARTMOUTH W (OT) 93-90 1678
01/28/23 at  Yale L 65-87 0
02/03/23 CORNELL W 89-82 2241
02/04/23 COLUMBIA W 88-66 2686
02/11/23 at  Dartmouth L 76-83 887
02/17/23 BROWN W 78-67 1750
02/18/23 YALE L (OT) 83-93 2629
02/25/23 at  Harvard W 58-56 1636
03/04/23 PENN W (OT) 77-69 3243


